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AN ACT to amend and reenact section three, article twenty-
four, chapter thirty-three of the code of West Virginia,
one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, re-
lating to hospital service corporations and medical service
corporations.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section three, article twenty-four, chapter thirty-three
of the code of West Virgiina, one thousand nine hundred thirty-
one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 24. HOSPITAL SERVICE CORPORATIONS AND MEDI-

CAL SERVICE CORPORATIONS.
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§33-24-3. Corporations affected by article; eligibility of hospi-
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tals, physicians, dentists and chiropodists-podia-
trists.

(a) Every such corporation operating within this state
shall be subject to the provisions of this article.

(b) Every hospital or other health agency in this
state meeting the standards prescribed by the board of
directors of each such corporation shall be eligible for
participation in any hospital service plan operating in
this state. Every duly licensed physician, duly licensed
dentist, duly licensed chiropodists-podiatrists or other
health agency in this state meeting the standards pre-
scribed by the board of directors of each such corpora-
tion shall be eligible for participation in any medical
service plan operating in this state. Every duly licensed

dentist or duly licensed physician in this state meeting
the standards prescribed by the board of directors of
each such corporation shall be eligible for participation
in any dental service plan operating in this state. The
board of directors of every such corporation may also

prescribe standards for hospitals, physicians, dentists,
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3 [Enr. S. B. No. 111
chiropodists-podiatrists and other health agencies located
in states adjoining this state, and all such hospitais, phy-
sicians, dentists, chiropodists-podiatrists and other health
agencies meeting such standards shall be eligible for

participation in such plans.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Originated in the Senate.
To take effect 90 days from passage.
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